ILWU/PMA JOINT DISCLAIMER
STOCKTON
CASUAL PROCESSING LIST

Attached is the List of those selected in the January 27, 2016 random draw for potential processing
toward Identified Casual status in the Port of Stockton. The List will be used in sequence to fill any
Port of Stockton needs for new casuals through June 24, 2017. Any names remaining on the List as
of June 24, 2017 shall be purged from the process. In future processes, individuals shall have no
rights to consideration based on prior inclusion on the List but shall be afforded equal opportunity
with others to apply should a new list be established. Those to whom processing may be offered
will be contacted if and when they will be offered testing for potential casual work. Candidates who
satisfy all screening and testing requirements will become eligible for placement on the ldentified
Casual List from which longshore work is dispatched. Make sure you read and understand the full
Disclaimer stated below.

Submitting a postcard, interest card, or application, having a card selected in a draw, having a card
sequenced and placed on a posted List, being contacted for testing/processing, and the stated
procedures for casual processing do not offer or guarantee processing, employment or continued
employment, particular procedures (including testing or retesting) or promotion. No reliance should
be placed upon any of these steps, none of which forms a contract or creates any binding obligations
upon PMA or ILWU towards you. The parties to the governing collective bargaining agreement
(the “Pacific Coast Longshore Contract Document,” PCLCD), through the Joint Labor Relations
Committees (“LRCs”) may, by joint agreement and in their discretion, at any time without notice,
change or revoke the procedures for hiring, promotion, and employment in the longshore industry.

Anyone placed on a List may be disqualified from processing, employment, continued employment
etc., and lose all opportunity for dispatch privileges or continued dispatch privileges in the industry,
if s/he is found for any reason to have been ineligible for processing. Disqualification may occur
at any time, before or after the draw, after placement on a List or initiation of processing, or thereafter
(regardless of whether Identified Casual or Registration status had already been achieved) for
reasons such as failing to follow all the directions given for properly submitting a card to the draw.
This means, for example, that if someone submitted more than one card to the draw and that is
discovered after one of his/her cards is drawn and his/her name is placed on a processing List, s/he
can still be disqualified from employment in the industry, without any consequences to the PMA or
ILWU. Casual longshore processing and any casual longshore employment may be terminated at any
time for any reason as determined by the LRCs. Those selected for processing must comply with
all required procedures, as they may change from time to time. Applicants are responsible for
keeping the Joint Port Labor Relations Committee advised of their current contact information in
writing as referenced below. Any disputes or claims about any aspect of this casual processing program
must be in writing and received by the JPLRC within ten (10) days of the source of the complaint at:

Stockton-JPLRC — Casual Processing Grievance
475 14" Street, Suite 300
Oakland, CA 94612

No extensions. LRC decisions on grievances are final and binding.

This Processing List will be posted for thirty days through the PMA website (PMANET.ORG).
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Last
BURRELL

VALENTINE Il

RANDOLPH
KENDALL
MOLINA
DAVIS
FIGUEROA
GUZMAN
ADDISON
LUFT
WILBURN
JONES
RHODES
GIBSON
CRUZ

GILL
MORFIN SR
STETSON
CRUZ
KING

ZENN VII
SALCIDO
JUELCH
CABRERA
COVELLO
RIMES
PHILLIPS SR
ACOSTA
GARZA
MARSHALL
LEE JR
JOHNSTON
RAMIREZ IV
THOMAS 111
STEVER
PARTIDA
ESTES JR
ORONA
HATHORN
BROOKS
ACOSTA
VALINOTI

Stockton 2016 Casual Process - Sequenced List (Names) by Sequence

Middle
ADRIAN
VINCENT
MARCELLUS
NATASIA
JESSICA
NORVELL
DANIEL
SANDRA
SHANNON
ROY
MICHAEL
AJANEE
ANTHONY
SHELBY
REGINA
TRIMAAN
DAVID
KENNETH
LYRIC
FRANCES
WILLIE
ERIC
WILLIAM
JOSEPH
DAVID
JAMES
BARTHALAMUS
JESSE
PABLO
ANTOINETTE
JOHN
GABRIELLE
RUDOLPHO
ERNEST
CHARLES
CYNTHIA
TONY
EDDIE
JERRELL
DANIELLE
JULOAH
JESSICA

First
LEVI
EDWARD

EMILY NISHAUN
MARIE
MAURICE
NUNES
MICAELA

VICTOR
DWAYNE
CHARMINIQUE
JERROL

N
ANTONNETTE

WILLIAM
JACQUELINE
G

BURNELL
DANIEL
EVERETT
ANTHONY

A

ELLIOT
LAMAR
NICHOLAS
ALEJANDRO
N

MARK

LEE

LEE

FRANKLIN

MARTINEZ

FAUSTO
ROSE



Stockton 2016 Casual Process - Sequenced List (Names) by Sequence

43 LOVATO DANIEL ROBERT
44 SEPULVEDA JR ADRIAN

45 WYNIA JORDAN PAUL

46 WRIGHT KEENAN L

47 JOHNSON JAVIER JEROME
48 TERHUNE JEREMY LEE

49 PAUL JEFFREY ALAN

50 FELICIANO HERNANIE RAMILLA
51 WIGFALL CORNELIUS AHMAL
52 FROST JR STEVEN ERNEST
53 NICKERSON CAMILLE LANAE

54 CHAVEZ MARTHA S

55 RUBIO ROBERT J

56 CONTRERAS JOSE ALFREDO
57 VANDERCOURT BRIAN CARDOSA
58 VIERRA KATIE MARIE

59 VICTOR ALAN JOSEPH
60 ARDDS JEROLD DALLAS
61 ZIGENIS JACOB ALLEN

62 VALLEJO JAVIER JUAN

63 MEENDEKIWK KEVIN DEE

64 REESE JEWELL

65 DIONNE I THOMAS MICHAEL
66 WILSON VICTOR

67 WHEATON TREMAINE AKEEM
68 LAMB I11 JAY DERYLE
69 SMITH SHANNON LEON

70 ALVAREZ ORLANDO THOMAS
71 WOOD MICHAEL LINGAT
72 VAN DENBURGH DEVAN DREW

73 PLANTE ROBERT ADAMS
74 VAN VARDEN RON ABRAHAM
75 BENOIT Il LAWRENCE GEORGE ALEXANDER
76 GAUT JR JON RICHARD
7 DOMINIQUE TASIA DONAY
78 GAMEZ DANIEL J

79 TYLERJR RODERICK BRUCE
80 HUDSPETH LORI ANN

81 HESS JARED WILLIAM
82 DUNCAN SHARRELL R

83 SPATOLA NICHOLAS JAMES

84 LOUIE NICOLE SOIKLYN

85 AMBRIZ JUSTINA M
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86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

HARRIS
MOLINA
TANG
BRUECKNER
IBARRA
WHITE
SAMPSON
SANDERS
FREEMAN
BURCHARD
MCGRANABAN
GRICE
TABAREZ
GRAY IlI
GARCIA
NATION
WADE
COOKE
CAMP
SOSA
CREAR
SAMPLE
ACOSTA
JOHNSON
OCHOA
DAVIS-PRICE
SMITH II
TABLIT
BARRERA
SHELTON
RODRIGUEZ
CONLEY
PEREZ-RUIZ
CERVANTES
BALLIN
QUIRUZ
FIDELDY
GARZA
ESQUIVEL
HERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ
SHAULIA
JONES

COREY
ENRIQUE
GEARY
TREVOR
MARCO
NEPTINA
JACARI
TIMOTHY
JEFF
KARL
BRANDEN
HASANI
FRANCESCA
ALVIN
POLICARPIO
ROGER
JUSTIN
TONYA
ISAAC
LEO
DEVIN
RYLAN
CHRISTIAN
MICHAEL
TONI
MARIE
JOHNNY
KYLE
CARINA
ROBERT
ROD
TYESE
DAVID
CRISALIA
SABRINA
JOHN
MATTHEW
RACHEL
RENNE
ALVARO
YESSICA

CHARDOWWAY

BRIAN

CHRISTOPHER
REYES

DENNIS

B
STEFFON
EDWARD
ALLEN
HAROLD
LEROY
OMARI
ERICA
JOE

WILLIAM
DAVID
DEANN

LEE
DE SHAWN
J

DEAN
LYNETTE
JEANETTE
RAY
EISLEY
GONZALEZ
KENNETH

EUODIO

ANNE

MATA

MICHAEL

VANESSA

SALGADO

MICHELLE
KEITH
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129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

ARMENTA
JARAMILLO
ERTEL

TORRES ZARAGOZA
GALBRAITH DAVIS

ARRINGTON
SAMUELA
YANCY
THOMAS
VALDEZ
KONSCHAK
SORIA

RUIZ
GONZALES
BRAIS
VINCELET
JONES
FLORES
ARCINIEGA
SINGLETON
ROBERTSON
GAMEZ
WALMACK
TABAREZ
VILLANUEVA
LIMAS
LAGORIO I
GUERRA JR
BAILEY Il1
DEAMS
CARRENO
COoDY
STALEY
WILLIAMS
TAUAEFA
BERGLUND
NELSON
GARDEA
WILSON
AGUIRRE
BROWN
WHITE
MASSEY

PETER Il
TRUSTAN
DONALD
JOSE
JOSEPH
ZAKEE
EMANUELE
CHASE
ISIAH
DAMIAN
JORDAN
ALYCIA
ALEX
GEORGE
CHRISTOPHER
JAYSE
DEYONA
DOMINIC
JULIAN
ERNEST
CRYSTAL
JAVIER
RODNEY
RICHARD
MARY
CHRISTOPHER
EDWARD
ROBERT
JAMES
CORDELL
MICHAEL
LOUIS
ANDREW
LINELL
ANTENEA
JUSTIN
ROBERT
MARIO
TERAY
ENRIQUE
SHANICE
REGGIE
TIMOTHY

PAUL
CURTIS
MANUEL
L
ANTHONY

CHRISTOPHER
JUAN
ANGEL
ROBERT
MARIE
ROBERT
ANTHONY
JAMES
WILLIAM
DANEY
ANTHONY
HERNANDEZ

RASHAWN
J

EARL
JOSEPH

L

BRANT
ANGELO

MALIK
DAVID
JOSEPH
JAMES
JAMES
EDWARD
JORDAN
DEAN
CHRISTEN
SANTIAGO
NICHOLE

KIANA

ARLAN
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172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

AGUAYO
ORONA
BANKS
MORRIS
EDWARDS
LOVATO
GRIFFIN
PULIDO
STALEY
MACKAY
GREATHOUSE
HOLMAN
MOUTOYA JR
CRAWFORD
JARDIM
MILES
COTTON
VIZCAWA JR
WELKER
KELLY
SOLORIO
GONZALEZ
AKALAH
HERNANDEZ
NELSON
CARRASCO
RIVERA
BROWN JR
GRAY
RAMIREZ
RUYBAL
REYES
HALLET
VILLA
GUARDADO
SAVAGE
GRIFFEN
WILLMETTE
FROST
PINEDA
LOVECCHIO JR
MARES
ROUSE

VIDAL
NICO
TRACEE
NATASHA
TARSHELL
JULIAN
LYNIQUA
VINCENT
NATHAN
REDRICK
ZAKARY
BRIAN
EDWIN
KENNETH
CASEY
JERMAINE
BRANDON
MANUEL
BRANDON
SAFARI
JESUS
ANA
LASHUN
LUPE
DEREK
JOAQUIN
ISMAEL
MELVIN
DEVONEAUX

ALEX

FRANKIE
JESSE
BOBBY
MOSES

WILLIAN

LORENZO
SABINA
RAQUEL
CORY
FERNANDO
MARK
CARMEN
LAMARRE

NETO
J
ANN

RENEE
JOSEPH

ALEXANDER
DONIPHAN
JAMES
SCOTT
VINCENT
JOHN
ROGERS
DEANDRE
DESHAUN
DE JESUS
ROBERT THOMAS

M

ELVIRA
FILES
GONZALEZ

CRISTIAN

DUPREE

GREGORY
GABRIEL
CHARLES

GLORIAKAUR
PILAR
MICHAEL
ADRIAN
ANTHONY
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215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

SPEED
EDALGO
NEWT
LYNCH
QUINONES
EPTING
JORDAN
GRAY
APPLEGATE
PITROLA
SALUETTI
WADE
MILLER
MORELAND
HOWARD
CAREY
GONZALEZ
ARCINIEGA
MOUTON
HEARD
TUTT
SANDERS
KROP
LOVATO JR
ELIAS JR
MITCHELL Il

GONZALEZ-FRANCO

ROWLAND
SALAZAR
RICHER
STONE
AINA
SORIA
LINKER
LOKENI
ARMOLEA
BILLUPS
STEWART
PAOLETTI
THOMPSON
TABAREZ Il
FOREMAD
STENSON

MICHAEL
ZACHARY
NICOLE
KIMBALL
DANNY
MARCELLAS
ASHLEY
MATTHEW
JUSTIN
MICHAEL
RICHARD
GARRETT
RICKY
JOSEPH
JANICE
OMAR
YASMIN
MICHAEL
MAURICE
ANGELA
HAILE
DEANTE
THERESA
ANTHONY
RUDY
SHERMAN
CRISTINA
ANTHONY
JOSE
ALBERT
SEAN
STEPHANIE
JESSE
JORDEN
NICHOLAS
MATTHEW
ANDREW
NATIA
MICHAEL
ALLEN
PAUL
DILLON
DANE

KARY
DANIEL
NASHAE

AGUIRRE
ORLANDO
SJ

DANIEL
MAURICE
JEREMEY
ALEX MICHAEL
ALAN
DEAN

RAY
LANETTE
ALFIA

RAYMOND

ASIM

MARIE
RANDO

MARTIN
ANTONIO
LOVATO
DORSEY
LYNN
ANTHONY JR
EDWARD
TILE

MARC
DAVID

THOMAS
JAMES
NICHOLAS
BLAINE
EDWARD
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258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

HARRIS
TORRES
HOWARD
LUCKETT
MARRS
ZEPEDA
ORDEZ JR
CAMACHO
MCAVOY
KELLY
MOODY
HARRISON
BUTLER
FIKES
TEIXEIRA
DELGADO
SMITH JR
RENWICK

RODRIGUEZ

LEWIS
BADGER

HERNANDEZ

JEMEL
ARMANDO
ODELL
RIKINA
JADE
RUDY
EDWARD
EDILBERTO
MICHAEL
ANGELA
RICHARD
DEVON
DAJUAN
ANDRE
DAMIAN
MELISSA
KEVIN
MATTHEW
ALEXIS
EDWARD
JUSTIN
LUIS

LEON

K
ANAIISE DEVONNE
ALEXANDER

ALFRED

RICARDO DAN
ROCHELLE
GONZALES
COLIN

BERTRAND
JAMES

DONNELL
WADE

A

HINTON
ANICETO
ALFREDO



